

Reference:	FOI.952.19
Subject:	Foetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder (FASD)
Date of Request:	14 June 2019

Requested

1. What is the pathway for diagnosis of FASD in the Hywel Dda Health Board?
2. Who are your specialists in diagnosing FASD?
3. Where are they based?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) take the mother's history during their initial booking in appointment and regularly review this information during the antenatal period. The community midwife team inform the neonatal team of the mother's history during the antenatal period; the neonatal team will then be involved during the baby's birth.
2. The UHB has experienced neonatal and paediatric teams who specialise in the diagnosis of FASD.
3. The UHB's paediatric and neonatal teams are based at Glangwili General Hospital, Carmarthen.